ORTEC
®
GEM Series Coaxial HPGe Detector
Product Configuration Guide
P-type Coaxial HPGe Detectors for High Performance
Gamma Spectroscopy in the Energy Range of ~40 kev
and Up.
The majority of gamma spectroscopy applications such as those found in

(12.6)
452
(17.8)
429
(16.9)
610
(24.0)
Gamma Gage and Side-Looking Dewar Dimensions
• Dimensions are for reference only and subject to change.
• If dimensional constraints are critical, contact the factory.
13
GEM Series Coaxial HPGe Detector
Product Configuration Guide
Example Model Numbers
Streamline Configuration
GEM10-70 10% efficiency GEM detector with 70-mm diameter endcap.
CFG-GG-70 Portable Gamma Gage cryostat with matching 70-mm diameter flange.
DWR-1.2G 1.2 liter all-position dewar for Gamma Gage cryostat.
GEM35-76-SMP 35% efficiency GEM detector with 76-mm diameter endcap and SMART-1 preamplifier and high
voltage supply.
CFG-SD-76 Down-looking cryostat with matching 76-mm diameter flange.
DWR-7.5D 7.5 liter down-looking dewar.
GEM50-83-HJ 50% efficiency GEM detector with 83-mm diameter endcap and remote preamplifier and high voltage
filter.
CFG-HJ-83 “J” configuration cryostat with matching 83-mm diameter flange, and remote fittings for the preamplifier
and high voltage filter.
DWR-30B 30 liter side-looking dewar for “HJ” cryostat.
GEM70-95-LB-C-PL 70% efficiency GEM detector with 95-mm diameter low-background carbon fiber endcap, and Plus
preamplifier.
CFG-SV-LB-95 Vertical “dipstick” style cryostat with matching 95-mm diameter flange and low-background charcoal
pumping agent.
DWR-30 30 liter top port dewar that accepts “dipstick” style cryostats.
PopTop Configuration
GEM10P4-70 10% efficiency GEM detector with 70-mm diameter endcap.
CFG-PG4-1.2 Portable Gamma Gage cryostat with 1.2 liter all-position dewar.
GEM35P4-76-SMP 35% efficiency GEM detector with 76-mm diameter endcap and SMART-1 preamplifier and high
voltage supply.
CFG-PD4-7.5 Downlooking cryostat with 7.5 liter dewar.
GEM50-83-HE 50% efficiency GEM detector with 83-mm diameter carbon fiber endcap with sealed preamplifier and
high voltage filter.
CFG-PG4-3 Portable Gamma Gage cryostat with 3 liter all-position dewar.
GEM50P4-83-RB-SMP 50% efficiency GEM detector with 83-mm diameter reduced background carbon fiber endcap and
SMART-1 preamplifier and high voltage supply.
CFG-PV4 Vertical “dipstick” style cryostat.
DWR-30 30 liter top port dewar that accepts “dipstick” style cryostats.
14

compatible with -RB option.
-PL PLUS Ultra-high-count-rate Preamplifier, add “-PL” to the model number. Not compatible with -HJ option.
-SMP SMART-1 detector option for positive bias detector, add “-SMP” to the model number. Not compatible with -HJ option.
-LB-C Streamline Only. Low-Background Detector with Carbon Fiber Endcap, add “-LB-C” to the model number. Requires
selection of a Low-Background LB cryostat.
-XLB-C Streamline Only. Extra-Low-Background Detector with Carbon Fiber Endcap, add “-XLB-C” to the model number.
Requires selection of a Low-Background XLB cryostat. Not compatible with -HJ option.
-HJ Streamline Only. Remote preamplifier and high voltage filter for use with HJ type cryostat, add “-HJ” to the model number.
Requires selection of HJ cryostat. Not compatible with -PL, -SMP, or -XLB-C options.
15
GEM Series Coaxial HPGe Detector
Product Configuration Guide
GEM PopTop Cryostats and Dewars
• Dewar included except where marked *.
Model No. Description
CFG-MG4-1.2G Gamma Gage Cryostat with 1.2-liter Dewar, Pistol Grip handle and mounting holes to fit the M-1-T1 Tripod
(for 83 mm or smaller endcaps)
CFG-PD4-7.5 Down-looking Cryostat with 7.5-liter Dewar
CFG-PD4-13 Down-looking Cryostat with 13-liter Dewar
CFG-PD4-30 Down-looking Cryostat with 30-liter Dewar
CFG-PG4-1.2 Gamma Gage Cryostat with 1.2-liter Dewar (for 83 mm or smaller endcaps) (not compatible with
-HE option)
CFG-PG4-3 Gamma Gage Cryostat with 3-liter Dewar
CFG-PG4-5 Gamma Gage Cryostat with 5-liter Dewar
CFG-PH4 Horizontal Cryostat (Dipstick type). Includes LNTC1.5WH. Dewar not included.* Choose DWR-30 or
DWR-30-OP.
CFG-PMOD4-3 Gamma Gage Cryostat with 3-liter Multi-Orientation Dewar
CFG-PMOD4-7 Gamma Gage Cryostat with 7-liter Multi-Orientation Dewar
CFG-PS4-7.5 Side-Looking Cryostat with 7.5-liter Dewar
CFG-PS4-13 Side-Looking Cryostat with 13-liter Dewar
CFG-PS4-30 Side-Looking Cryostat with 30-liter Dewar
CFG-PSHP4 Down-Looking Shallow-Hole Probe with 0.7-liter Dewar
CFG-PV4 Vertical Cryostat (Dipstick type). Includes LNTC1.5WH. Dewar not included.* Choose DWR-30 or
DWR-30-OP.
DWR-30 30-liter Dewar
DWR-30-OP 30-liter Offset-Port Dewar
DWR-S/F Storage Fill Dewar for CFG-PG4-X
CFG-X-COOL-II-115 X-COOLER II with PopTop connector using 110-120 V ac, 60 Hz Input Power
CFG-X-COOL-II-230 X-COOLER II with PopTop connector using 220-240 V ac, 50 Hz Input Power
GEM Series Coaxial HPGe Detector

CFG-SJ-LB Low-Background J-type Cryostat with Dewar
CFG-SL-LB Low-Background Side-Looking Cryostat with Dewar
CFG-SV-LB Low-Background Vertical Cryostat (Dipstick type). Includes LNTC1.25WH. Dewar not included.*
CFG-SD-XLB Extra-Low-Background Down-Looking Cryostat with Dewar
CFG-SH-XLB Extra-Low-Background Horizontal Cryostat (Dipstick type). Includes LNTC1.25WH. Dewar not included.*
CFG-SJ-XLB Extra-Low-Background J-type Cryostat with Dewar
CFG-SL-XLB Extra-Low-Background Side-Looking Cryostat with Dewar
CFG-SV-XLB Extra-Low-Background Vertical Cryostat (Dipstick type). Includes LNTC1.25WH. Dewar not included.*
GEM Streamline Dewars
For Cryostat Choose Description
CFG-GG DWR-1.2G 1.2-liter All-Orientation Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-3.0G 3.0-liter All-Orientation Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-5.0G 5.0-liter All-Orientation Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-MOD-3L 3-liter Multi-Orientation Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-MOD-7L 7-liter Multi-Orientation Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-0.7-SHP-1 0.7-liter Shallow-Hole Probe Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-S/F Storage/Fill Dewar for DWR-XG
CFG-HJ, SJ, SL DWR-7.5B 7.5-liter Side-Looking Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-13B 13-liter Side-Looking Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-30B 30-liter Side-Looking Dewar Included with Cryostat
CFG-SD DWR-7.5D 7.5-liter Down-Looking Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-13D 13-liter Down-Looking Dewar Included with Cryostat
DWR-30D 30-liter Down-Looking Dewar Included with Cryostat
CFG-SV, SH DWR-30-OP 30-liter Offset-Port Dewar
DWR-30 30-liter Dewar
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false